## **Public Hearing Notice**

The Randolph, NH Planning Board will hold a public hearing at 7 pm on November 2, 2023 at the Randolph Town Hall about proposed edits and revisions to the 2016 Master Plan.

A copy of the Master Plan with the proposed changes is available for review at Town Hall (in the box above the drop box).

Many of the proposed changes to the Master Plan were discussed at a hearing in 2019. In 2023, several additional updates have been added by the Planning Board. The Board is required to have a public hearing before adopting the revised Master Plan.